www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton 255
5L
5L
EVFT Illuminator
long twin tube
fluorescent luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B, C (with suffix
GB), D

 Marine & Wet Locations
 3, 3R, 4, 4X; IP66
Ordering information:
Style Hub size
Luminaire
voltage
Class I with Group D suitability Class I with Groups B, C, D suitability
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With P51 guardA
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With P51 guardA
2-lamp
3/4” 120 EVFT22320 EVFT22321 EVFT22320 GB EVFT22321 GB
3/4” 277 EVFT22370 EVFT22371 EVFT22370 GB EVFT22371 GB
4-lamp
3/4” 120 EVFT24320 EVFT24321 EVFT24320 GB EVFT24321 GB
3/4” 277 EVFT24370 EVFT24371 EVFT24370 GB EVFT24371 GB
AP51 supplied in separate carton.
BFor GB suffix (Groups B and C), this dimension is 34.00”.  For CSA certified fixtures, this dimension is 35.56.”
CFor GB suffix (Groups B and C), this dimension is 8.38”.
Accessories (ordered